DIOCESE OF ALLENTOWN

OFFICE FOR DIVINE WORSHIP
4029 West Tilghman Street
Post Office Box F
Allentown, Pennsylvania 18105-1538
Telephone 610-437-0755
Fax 610-433-7822

MEMORANDUM

7 May 2019

To:  All Pastors, Administrators, Priests and _Deacons
FMm:  Reverend Keith A. Mathur, Director{3q

RE:  Fall 2019 & Spring 2020 Confirmation Schedule
Cc:  Reverend Monsignor Victor F. Finelli

I am pleased to send to you the Fall 2019 and Spring 2020 Confirmation
Schedule, which lists the date of your parish’s Confirmation. Bishop Schlert will be
the Celebrant for all of the Confirmation Masses.

At a later date, the Reverend Monsignor Victor F. Finelli, Coordinator, Master
of Ceremonies, will convey to you all of the relevant materials pertaining to the
Confirmation Liturgy.

For parishes that are combined into one ceremony, the host site should be a
joint decision among those pastors. The site selected should be communicated to
Maria Rush, Administrative Assistant, at mrush@allentowndiocese.org no later than
10 September 2019.

Please note that when it comes to recording information, each parish records
the names of their Confirmandi in their own parish registers. A notation is also to
be made denoting the actual church in which the Sacrament occurred.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Thank you for your kind attention to this memorandum.

Enclosure



2019 FALL CONFIRMATION SCHEDULE

ALL CONFIRMATIONS BEGIN AT 4:30 PM

CELEBRANT: MOST REVEREND ALFRED A. SCHLERT

Month |Date Day Deanery Parish
Most Blessed Sacrament, Bally
October 1 Tuesday Berks Saint Columbkill, Boyertown
October 2 | Wednesday Lehigh Saint Stephen of Hungary, Allentown
Holy Guardian Angels, Reading
October 3 Thursday Berks Saint Joseph, Reading
Saint Ignatius Loyola, Sinking Spring
October 8 Tuesday Berks Saint Francis de Sales, Robesonia
October 9 | Wednesday Berks Immaculate Conception, Douglassville
October 16 | Wednesday | Northampton |Holy Family, Nazareth
October 17 Thursday Berks Saint Catharine of Siena, Reading
Sacred Heart, Palmerton
Assumption BVM, Slatington
October | 22 Tuesday | Lehigh/Carbon |Saint Nicholas, Walnutport
Saint Charles Borromeo, Ashland
October | 23 | Wednesday Schuylkill ~ [Saint Joseph the Worker, Frackville
Divine Mercy, Shenandoah
Saint Joseph, Sheppton
Saint Mary, Ringtown
Saint Teresa of Calcutta, Mahanoy City
October | 24 Thursday Schuylkill ~ [Saint Richard, Barnesville
Our Lady of Mercy, Easton
October | 29 Tuesday Northampton |[Saint Anthony of Padua, Easton
Our Lady of Mount Carmel, Roseto
October 30 | Wednesday | Northampton |Our Lady of Good Counsel, Bangor
November | 19 Tuesday Northampton |Sacred Heart, Bath
Saint John Baptist de la Salle, Shillington
November | 20 | Wednesday Berks Saint Benedict, Mohnton
Sacred Heart, West Reading
November | 21 Thursday Berks Holy Rosary, Reading
Saint Margaret, Reading
December | 3 Tuesday Berks Saint Paul, Reading
December | 4 | Wednesday Berks Saint Peter, Reading
December | 10 Tuesday SNOW DATE




2020 SPRING CONFIRMATION SCHEDULE

ALL CONFIRMATIONS BEGIN AT 4:30 PM

CELEBRANT: MOST REVEREND ALFRED A. SCHLERT

Month | Date Day Deanery Parish
Cathedral, Allentown
Saint Paul, Allentown
February 4 Tuesday Lehigh Saint Francis of Assisi, Allentown
Immaculate Conception, Allentown
Our Lady Help of Christians, Allentown
Saint John the Baptist, Allentown
February 5 Wednesday Lehigh Saints Peter and Paul, Allentown
Holy Trinity, Whitehall
Saint John the Baptist, Whitehall
February 6 Thursday Lehigh Saint Peter, Coplay
February 11 Tuesday Lehigh Sacred Heart of Jesus, Allentown
Saint Elizabeth of Hungary, Whitehall
February 13 Thursday Lehigh Annunciation BVM, Catasauqua
February 18 Tuesday Northampton [Notre Dame, Bethlehem
February 19 Wednesday | Northampton |Saint Anne, Bethlehem
February 27 Thursday Lehigh Saint Thomas More, Allentown
March 3 Tuesday Northampton [Our Lady of Perpetual Help, Bethlehem
Saint Rocco, Martins Creek
March 4 Wednesday | Northampton |[Saint Elizabeth, Pen Argyl
Assumption B.V.M., Northampton
Queenship of Mary, Northampton
March 5 Thursday Lehigh Saint John Fisher, Catasauqua
March 10 Tuesday Lehigh Saint Ann, Emmaus
March 11 Wednesday Lehigh Saint Joseph the Worker, Orefield
Saint Theresa, Hellertown
Saints Simon and Jude, Bethlehem
Sacred Heart, Miller Heights
Saint Ursula, Fountain Hill
Holy Ghost, Bethlehem
March 12 Thursday | Northampton |Incarnation of Our Lord, Bethlehem
March 17 Tuesday Northampton |[Saint Jane Frances de Chantal, Easton
March 19 Thursday | Northampton [Assumption B.V.M., Colesville
March 24 Tuesday Lehigh Saint Joseph, Coopersburg
All Saints, McAdoo
March 25 Wednesday Schuylkill ~|Saint John XXIII, Tamaqua
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2020 SPRING CONFIRMATION SCHEDULE

ALL CONFIRMATIONS BEGIN AT 4:30 PM

CELEBRANT: MOST REVEREND ALFRED A. SCHLERT

Month | Date Day Deanery Parish
Saint Mary, Hamburg
March 26 Thursday Berks Saint Mary, Kutztown
March 31 Tuesday Northampton [Holy Infancy, Bethlehem
April 2 Thursday Carbon Saint Joseph, Summit Hill
April 21 Tuesday Schuylkill |Saint Ambrose, Schuylkill Haven

Saint Peter the Fisherman, Lake Harmony
Immaculate Conception, Jim Thorpe
Saint Joseph, Jim Thorpe

April 23 Thursday Carbon Saints Peter and Paul, Lehighton

Most Blessed Trinity, Tremont
Saint Matthew the Evangelist, Minersville
April 28 Tuesday Schuylkill  |Saint Michael the Archangel, Minersville

Saint John the Baptist, Pottsville
Saint Patrick, Pottsville

Saint Clare of Assisi, Saint Clair
Holy Cross, New Philadelphia
April 29 Wednesday Schuylkill ~ |Saint Stephen, Port Carbon

April 30 Thursday SNOW DATE
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